

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4606/2019

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREENATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23959/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. )

Date : 20-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 but not complete on respondent no.5. Ld. Counsel, Mr Raghav Mehrotra appearing on behalf of Ms Liz Mathew, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 to 6 and submits that vakalatnama will be filed today. Be filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 30.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar